
 

   

Holidays & Events   

Term 3 - School Holidays  1-12 October 

Term 4 - School Holidays  18 Dec - 1 Feb 

Labour Day Monday 22 October 

Alexandra Blossom Festival Fri - Mon 21-24 September 

A&P Show Days – Upper Clutha Sat-Sun 8 – 9 March 2019 

A&P Show Days – Central Otago Sat-Sun 16 – 19 Feb 2019 

Pioneer MTB Race (@ Molyneux Park) Thurs-Thurs 22 – 29 Nov 2018 

   

    

Annual General Meetings (AGMs)   

OCCA – AGM (4:00pm to 5:30pm @ Breen Construction) Wednesday 26 September 

South Otago AGM (7.00pm at Hotel South Otago) Monday  3 September 

Vincent AGM (7:30pm @ Cromwell Sport Club) Wednesday 5 September 

Molyneux AGM (7:00pm @ Breen Construction) Tuesday  11 September 

Cromwell AGM (7:30pm @ Cromwell Cricket Club) Monday  3 September 

   

Pre-season Training (Willie)   

Alexandra – Dunstan HS Monday 10, 17, 24 Sept 

Alexandra – Molyneux Stadium Friday 14, 21, 28 Sept 

   

Junior Cricket – Key Dates   

Junior Committee Meeting (August) Thursday 16 August 

Format changes and rules - Communication to Clubs Friday 24 August 

Communication regarding Club Registration Monday 17 Sept. 

Finalise Junior Registrations Monday 15 October 

Junior Committee Meeting (September) Thursday 18 October 

Junior Season Start  Saturday 3 November 

Season Close (1st Half) Saturday 15 December 

Season Re-start (2nd Half) Saturday 9th February 

Season Finish Saturday 16 March 

   

   

   

   



   

Vincent Cricket   

Season Start  27 October 

Last week before xmas   22 Dec 

First week new year  12 Jan 

Last Week   2 March 

   

District Cricket     

Primary School - Boys     

District Year 7/8 Boys Pre-season - Charlie/GB Mon/Tues 17th July 

   OCCA District Comp (Butter & Wilson Trophy) – Alexandra Sat 27 October 

   OCCA District Comp (Butter & Wilson Trophy) – Alexandra Sunday 17 March 

   Otago Country A v Invercargill (Gore) Sunday 9-Dec 

   Otago Country B v Southland Country (Gore) Sunday 9-Dec 

   Otago Country A v Dunedin Year 8 Gold (Alexandra) Sunday 16-Dec 

   Otago Country B v Dunedin Year 7 Gold (Alexandra) Sunday 16-Dec 

   South Island Primary School Tournament (Oamaru) Mon-Fri 7-11 Jan 

   

 Primary School – Girls     

   Otago Country V Dunedin (Molyneux) Sunday 9-Dec 

   Otago Country V Dunedin (Dunedin) Sunday 20-Jan 

   South Island Primary School Tournament (Christchurch)   23-25 January 

   

      

Secondary School – Boys     

   U15 Otago Country v Dunedin (Dunedin) Sunday 18-Nov 

   U15 Otago Country v Invercargill (Clyde) Sunday 25-Nov 

   U15 Otago Country v North Otago (Central/Molyneux Park TBC) Sunday 2-Dec 

   U15 District Tournament (Molyneux Park) Mon - Weds 17-19 Dec 

   U15 Otago Country v Sthnd Country (Central/Molyneux Park TBC) Sunday 3-Mar 

   U15 Otago Country v North Otago (Oamaru) Sunday 10-Mar 

      

Secondary School Girls    

District Tournament (Dunedin) (Willie Taking) Sat-Sun 27-28 Oct 

     

   U15 Otago Country v North Otago (Oamaru) Sunday 4-Nov 

   U15 Otago Country v Southland (Alexandra) Sunday 11-Nov 

   U15 District Tournament (Gore) Sunday 18-Nov 

   Under 15 Girls National Tournament (Wanganui)  TBC 

   U15 Otago Country v Southland (Gore) Sunday 10-Feb 

   U15 Otago Country v North Otago (Oturehua?) or Ranfurly Sunday 17-Feb 

   U15 District Games (Dunedin) Sunday 24-Feb 

      

Representative Cricket     

   Under 17 Tournament (Oamaru, Labour weekend) Sat-Mon 20-22 Oct 



   

   Under 17 Otago Country v Southland (Alexandra) Sunday 14-Oct 

   Under 17 National Tournament  Sun-Sun 13-20 Jan 

   Under 17 Otago Country v North Otago (Dunedin) Sunday 24-Feb 

   Under 17 Otago Country v Southland (Dunedin) Sunday 3-Mar 

   Under 17 Otago Country v Dunedin (Dunedin) Sunday 10-Mar 

    

   Under 19 National Tournament Thur-Fri 13-21 Dec 

   
School Festival Days     

Flyers to Schools Monday 22 Sept. 

Queenstown – Boys Thursday 25th Oct 

Queenstown – Girls Friday 26th Oct 

Wanaka Thursday 1 Nov 

Alexandra Thurs-Fri 29th -30th Nov 

Queenstown Open Day (Volts/Willie) Saturday 27 Sept 

      

School Holiday Programs     

Queenstown (Emma) Thurs/Friday 19th - 20th July 

Wanaka (Willie) Mon/Tues 12th -13th July 

Alexandra (Willie) Mon - Tues 1-2 Oct 

Cromwell (Willie/Emma) Wednesday 3rd October 

Queenstown (Emma) Thurs/Friday 4th - 5th October 

Wanaka (Willie/Emma) Monday 8th - 9th Oct 

McCullum Cup Thurs/Friday 18th or 19th Oct 

     

Girls Cricket     

Girls Smash (from 10 November)   10-Nov 

     

Coach Education     

Foundation/Adv. Foundation (Willie) - WANAKA Monday 15th Oct 

Foundation/Adv. Foundation (Willie) – ALEX (5:00 pm to 7:30pm) Tuesday 16th October 

Level 1 Coaching Course (Alexandra) Sunday 23 September 

     

Volts / Sparks     

Volts Warm-up -v Canterbury Molyneux Park (#2) Tue-Fri 2-5 Oct 

Volts Warm-up Training Molyneux Park (#3) Tue-Fri 2-5 Oct 

Volts Camp - Molyneux Park #2 (2 training strips) Tue-Fri 25-28 Sept. 

Otago Volts v Central Stags (Alexandra) Plunket Shield Thurs - Sun 6 – 9 Dec 

Otago Volts Training Inter Squad Molyneux Park (#2) Thurs 20 Dec 

Otago Volts v Knights (Molyneux #1) – BK Super Smash (4:00PM) Sunday  30 Dec 

Otago Sparks v Northern Spirit (Molyneux #1) – BK Super Smash Sunday  30 Dec 

   

Otago A     

Otago A v District XI (Alexandra) Sunday 4-Nov 



   

Otago A v Auckland A (Central Otago TBC)   Feb-Mid March 

      

Hawke Cup     

Hawke Cup   
Otago Country v North East Valley (Poolburn) T20 Sat 22 Sept. 

Otago Country v Carisbrook-Dunedin (Poolburn) T20 Sat 22 Sept. 

   
Crosby Morris – Alexandra (Molyneux) Sat 6th October 

Crosby Morris – Alexandra (Molyneux) Sat 13th October 

Crosby Morris – Alexandra (Dunstan HS) Sun 28th October 

Name Hawke Cup squad and development squad Monday 15th October 

Hawke Cup team training or game Sunday 4th or 11th Nov 

Otago Country v Dunedin Metro (Oturehua) Sunday 18-Nov 

   
Otago Country v North Otago (Elimination - Oamaru) Sat-Sun 24-25 Nov 

Otago Country v Southland (Elimination - Molyneux Park) Sat-Sun 1-2 Dec 

Otago Country v South Canterbury (Elimination - Molyneux Park) Sat-Sun 15-16 Dec 

Otago Country v Mid- Canterbury (Elimination - Ashburton) Sat-Sun 12-13 Jan 

   
Otago Country Dev v Southland Development at Molyneux Sunday 4th Nov 

Otago Country Dev v Southland Country at Molyneux Sunday 11th Nov 

   

Other Events   

Maniototo Big Bash Fri-Sat 18 – 19 Jan 2019 

 


